



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 68 OF 2025

National Highways Authority of India through its Project Director, Project
Implementation Unit, Nagpur

..VS..

Nareshchandra Maheshchandra Agrawal and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. A. Kathane, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.
Ms. Deepa Charlewar, AGP for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATED : 24th APRIL, 2025

At the joint request of the parties, list the
matter on **05.05.2025**. By that time, the Appellant
National Highways Authority of India shall deposit
the amount.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)