

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 68 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

National Highways Authority Of India Thr.PETITIONER
Project Director, Implementation Unit, Nagpur

V/S

Nareshchandra Maheshchandra Agrawal AndRESPONDENT
Others

ANISH ANAND KATHANE for Petitioner
AMOL B. PATIL for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 9th May, 2025

P.C. :

Adv. Raunak Kurani a/w. Adv. Mohit Dubey h/f. Adv. Ashish
B. Nakshane for Respondent and Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for State.
At the request of Adv. Anish A. Kathane for Appellant, S.O. to
10.06.2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)