



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 68 OF 2025

National Highway Authority of India, Nagpur
Vs.
Nareshchandra Maheshchandra Agrawal and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.A. Kathane, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Amol B. Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 6.
Ms. M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent Nos.7 & 8.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 10.06.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, time is granted to file reply on or before 16.06.2025. It is made clear that no further time will be granted.

2. Stand over to 16.06.2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)